

TO: Brenda J. Billingsley, Director Purchasing Division FROM: Anh Ton, Deputy Director **Public Works Department** SUBJECT: Solicitation No.: OPN2122158B1 Solicitation Title: Disaster Debris Clearing and Removal Services Recommended Vendor: Miami Quick Cleaning LLC Recommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): All Initial Award Amount: \$5,921,857.50 Potential Total Amount: \$9,869,762.50 Initial Contract Term: Contract Term, including Renewals: Five Years Three Years **CONCURRENCE:** The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility, which includes license requirements (if applicable). I have reviewed all documents including the Vendor Questionnaire and after careful evaluation, I concur with recommendation for award to the Vendor. FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check one) ☐ I am satisfied with the Vendor's financial background and/or rating and payment performance. ☐ Not applicable Provide explanation if choosing this option **LITIGATION HISTORY: (check one)** ☐ I have reviewed the Litigation History Form and there is no issue of concern. Refer to additional information from the Office of the County Attorney to address an issue/concern. PAST PERFORMANCE: (check all that apply) I have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in ContractsCentral and: Vendor received an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all evaluations. No evaluations within the past three years contained any items rated a score of 2 or less.  $\square$  Vendor received a rating  $\leq$  2.59 on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information.  $\square$  Vendor received a score of  $\leq 2$  on an individual item(s). Refer to additional information. Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract. □ No past Performance Evaluations exist in ContractsCentral.
 AND Reference Verification Forms are attached. OR Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service less than \$100,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years. **NON-CONCURRENCE:** ☑ I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence is attached, including the reference to any bid requirement. TITLE: Deputy Director, Public Works TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Anh Ton (Individual authorized to administer the contract.) SIGNATURE: Anh Ton Digitally signed by Anh Ton DATE: 4/29/21 Date: 2021.04.29 13:47:18 -04'00'

#### **ATTACHMENT**

## **USER NON-CONCURRENCE**

Solicitation No. OPN2122158B1, Disaster Debris Clearing and Removal Services

#### **Reasons for Non-Concurrence:**

- 1. Vendor was not able to demonstrate a capacity or ability to perform the necessary tasks associated with the size and scope of this solicitation.
- 2. Vendor did not demonstrate historical experience of work performed of a similar nature within the past three (3) years as required. Vendor has been in business for one (1) year with experience that appears to be limited to picking up light bulk waste items with compensation that does not exceed \$1,000. (see Vendor Questionnaire #16 and #32 references 1-3).
- 3. Vendor's equipment list is limited to a truck, dump trailer, shovel, wheelbarrow, power tool, straps, and hand truck further demonstrating an inability to perform tasks associated with this solicitation. (see Vendor Questionnaire #31).



TO: Brenda J. Billingsley, Director Purchasing Division FROM: Anh Ton, P.E., Deputy Director **Public Works Department** SUBJECT: Solicitation No.: OPN2122158B1 Solicitation Title: Disaster Debris Clearing and Removal Services Recommended Vendor: Custom Tree Care, Inc. Recommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): Group 1, Group 2, and Group 3 Potential Total Amount: \$10,443,285.00 Initial Award Amount: \$6,265,971.00 Initial Contract Term: Contract Term, including Renewals: Five Years Three Years **CONCURRENCE:** The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility, which includes license requirements (if applicable). I have reviewed all documents including the Vendor Questionnaire and after careful evaluation, I concur with recommendation for award to the Vendor. FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check one) X I am satisfied with the Vendor's financial background and/or rating and payment performance. Not applicable Provide explanation if choosing this option **LITIGATION HISTORY: (check one)**  I have reviewed the Litigation History Form and there is no issue of concern. Refer to additional information from the Office of the County Attorney to address an issue/concern. PAST PERFORMANCE: (check all that apply) I have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in ContractsCentral and: Vendor received an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all evaluations. No evaluations within the past three years contained any items rated a score of 2 or less.  $\square$  Vendor received a rating  $\leq$  2.59 on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information.  $\square$  Vendor received a score of  $\leq 2$  on an individual item(s). Refer to additional information. Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract. No past Performance Evaluations exist in ContractsCentral. AND Reference Verification Forms are attached. OR Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service less than \$100,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years. **NON-CONCURRENCE:** ☐ I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence is attached, including the reference to any bid requirement. TITLE: Deputy Director TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Anh Ton (Individual authorized to administer the contract.)

SIGNATURE: Anh Ton

DATE: 5/12/21

Digitally signed by Anh Ton

Date: 2021.05.12 10:56:44 -04'00'



Broward County Solicitation No. and Title	: OPN2122158E	31, Disaster De	bris Clearing	and Removal Services	
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Custom Tree Care, Inc.					
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Lee County, MS					
Contact Name/Title: Lee Bowdry, Director of Emergency Management (Lee County)					
Contact E-mail: Ibowdry@co.lee.ms.us			• •		
Contact Phone: 662-432-2950					
Name of Referenced Project: Debris Re	moval				
Contract No. N/A					
Contract Amount: \$2,850,608.20					
Date Services Provided: 12/2019-06/20	20				
(list date rar	ige or date servi	ces began until	"current")		
Vendor's role in Project: $\boxtimes$ Prime Vendor Would you use this vendor again? $\boxtimes$ Yes	s 🗌 No If I	onsultant/Sub- No, please spe		onal Comments (below).	
Description of services provided by Vo	endor:				
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable	
1. Vendor's Quality of Service					
a. Responsive			$\boxtimes$		
b. Accuracy					
c. Deliverables		$\boxtimes$			
2. Vendor's Organization		<u> </u>			
a. Staff expertise			$\boxtimes$		
b. Professionalism	Ä	$\boxtimes$			
c. Turnover	Ä				
3. Timeliness of:				<u> </u>	
a. Project		$\boxtimes$		П	
b. Deliverables		$\boxtimes$			
			_	_	
Additional Comments: (provide on add		•			
1.) Was this contractor a Prime Contra	ctor for debris	clearing and r	emoval activ	vities exceeding 100,000	
cubic yards of disaster debris? Yes					
2. Did this contractor respond to initia	requests for c	learing and re	moval of de	bris in a timely manner?	
Yes	amount of agui	nmant and ata	eff to norform	n alcoring and removal	
3. Did this contractor have the proper activities? Yes	amount of equi	pment and sta	in to periori	n clearing and removal	
activities? Tes					
References Checked By		T''' 0		( . A . L . * . * . * . *	
Name: Jennifer St Pruex				ts Administrator	
Division/Department: Solid Waste and Re	ecycling Service	s Date of \	/erification: 5	0///201	



Broward County Solicitation No. and Title	e: OPN2122158E	31, Disaster De	bris Clearing	and Removal Services	
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Custom Tree Care, Inc.					
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: School Board of Broward County					
Contact Name/Title: Roy Norton, Manag		ounds)			
Contact E-mail: roy.norton@browardsch	ools.com				
Contact Phone: 754-321-4316					
Name of Referenced Project: Emergence	cy Debris Clean ι	up and Remova	al Services		
Contract No. FY20-11B					
Contract Amount: \$1,491,664.66  Date Services Provided: 12/2015-11/20	121				
	nge or date servi	coe bogan until	"current")		
(list date rai	ige of date servi	ces began unu	current)		
Vendor's role in Project: ☐ Prime Ven	dor 🗌 Sub-c	onsultant/Sub-	contractor		
Would you use this vendor again? $\boxtimes$ Ye	s 🗌 No If	No, please spe	cify in Additio	onal Comments (below).	
Description of services provided by V	endor:				
Hazardous tree removal, hazardous li	mb removal, re-	standing lean	ing or fallen	trees, hazaradous	
stump removal, hazardous stump grir	•	•		_	
removal. Also includes removal of co		demolition de	bris from the	e school grounds and	
right of way adjacent to school prope	rty.				
Please rate your experience with the	Needs	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable	
referenced Vendor:	Improvement	Satisfactory	LXCellelit	Not Applicable	
<ol> <li>Vendor's Quality of Service</li> </ol>					
a. Responsive			$\bowtie$		
b. Accuracy			$\boxtimes$		
c. Deliverables			$\boxtimes$		
2. Vendor's Organization					
a. Staff expertise			$\boxtimes$		
b. Professionalism			$\boxtimes$		
c. Turnover					
3. Timeliness of:					
a. Project			$\boxtimes$		
b. Deliverables			$\boxtimes$		
Additional Comments (massing as an	-11411 - 14 16				
Additional Comments: (provide on ad		•		vities evereding 400 000	
1.) Was this contractor a Prime	actor for debris	clearing and r	emovai activ	vities exceeding 100,000	
2. Did this contractor respond to initia	al requests for c	learing and re	moval of de	hris in a timely manner?	
Yes	ii requests for e	icaring and re	movar or ac	bris in a unicly mainer:	
3. Did this contractor have the proper	amount of equi	pment and sta	aff to perform	n clearing and removal	
activities? Yes	annount of oqui	, p	со рошон		
References Checked By					
Name: Jennifer St Pruex		Title: Co	ntracts Gran	ts Administrator	
Division/Department: Solid Waste and R	ecycling Service		Verification: 4		



Broward County Solicitation No. and Title		31, Disaster De	ebris Clearing	and Removal Services	
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Custom Tree Care, Inc.					
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Town of Bay Harbor Islands					
Contact Name/Title: Jordan Leonard, Mayor					
Contact E-mail: jleonard@bayharborislar	nds-fl.gov				
Contact Phone: 305-206-8497					
Name of Referenced Project: Disaster D	Debris Managem	ent and Remov	al Services		
Contract No. N/A					
Contract Amount: \$167,467.11					
Date Services Provided: 09/2017-05/20	)22				
(list date rar	nge or date servi	ces began unti	"current")		
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Ven	ndor 🗌 Sub-c	onsultant/Sub-	contractor		
Would you use this vendor again?⊠ Ye				onal Comments (below).	
Description of services provided by V Disaster Debris Clearing and Remova		Debris Manage	ement/Proce	ssing after Irma.	
	I Services and [	Debris Manage Satisfactory	ement/Proce	ssing after Irma.  Not Applicable	
Disaster Debris Clearing and Remova  Please rate your experience with the	I Services and [				
Disaster Debris Clearing and Remova  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	I Services and [				
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service	I Services and [		Excellent		
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive	I Services and [		Excellent		
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy	I Services and [		Excellent		
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy c. Deliverables	I Services and [		Excellent		
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy  c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization	I Services and [		Excellent		
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy  c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization  a. Staff expertise	I Services and [		Excellent		
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy  c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization  a. Staff expertise  b. Professionalism	I Services and [		Excellent		
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy  c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization  a. Staff expertise  b. Professionalism  c. Turnover  3. Timeliness of:  a. Project	I Services and [		Excellent		
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover  3. Timeliness of:	I Services and [		Excellent		

Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed)

- 1.) Was this contractor a Prime Contractor for debris clearing and removal activities exceeding 100,000 cubic yards of disaster debris? Yes
- Did this contractor respond to initial requests for clearing and removal of debris in a timely manner?Yes
- 3. Did this contractor have the proper amount of equipment and staff to perform clearing and removal activities? Yes

Extremely pleased with level of service provided, promptness and responsiveness. Contractor also provided debris processing. Services were reimbursed by FEMA promptly.

Reference Verification: OPN2122158B1, Disaster Debris Clearing and Removal Services

Exhibit 3 Page 7 of 12

References Checked By

Name: Jennifer Domenech Title: Contracts Grants Administrator

Division/Department: Solid Waste and Recycling Services Date of Verification: 4/23/2021



TO: Brenda J. Billingsley, Director

Purchasing Division

FROM: Anh Ton, P.E., Deputy Director

**Public Works Department** 

SUBJECT: Solicitation No.: OPN2122158B1

Solicitation Title: Disaster Debris Clearing and Removal Services

Recommended Vendor: DRC Emergency Services, LLC Recommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): Group 1, and Group 2

Initial Award Amount: \$6,375,891.90 Potential Total Amount: \$10,626,486.50

Initial Contract Term: Contract Term, including Renewals: Five Years Three Years

#### **CONCURRENCE:**

The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility, which includes license requirements (if applicable). I have reviewed all documents including the Vendor Questionnaire and after careful evaluation. I concur with recommendation for award to the Vendor

#### F

Questionnaire and after careful evaluation, recorded with recommendation for award to the ventuor.
FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check one)  I am satisfied with the Vendor's financial background and/or rating and payment performance.  Not applicable Provide explanation if choosing this option
LITIGATION HISTORY: (check one)  ☑ I have reviewed the Litigation History Form and there is no issue of concern. ☐ Refer to additional information from the Office of the County Attorney to address an issue/concern.
PAST PERFORMANCE: (check all that apply) have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in ContractsCentral and:
<ul> <li>Vendor received an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all evaluations.</li> <li>No evaluations within the past three years contained any items rated a score of 2 or less.</li> <li>Vendor received a rating ≤ 2.59 on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information.</li> <li>Vendor received a score of ≤ 2 on an individual item(s). Refer to additional information.</li> <li>Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract.</li> <li>No past Performance Evaluations exist in ContractsCentral.</li> <li>AND</li> </ul>
🛮 Reference Verification Forms are attached.
0.0

Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service less than \$100,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years.

### **NON-CONCURRENCE:**

☐ I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence is attached, including the reference to any bid requirement.

TITLE: Deputy Director TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Anh Ton, PE

(Individual authorized to administer the contract.)

SIGNATURE: Anh Ton

Digitally signed by Anh Ton Date: 2021.05.12 11:00:17 -04'00'

DATE: 5/12/21



bloward County Solicitation No. and Title	e: OPN2122158B1, Dis	saster Deb	oris Clearing	and Removal Services
Reference for: (Name of Firm) DRC Em	ergency Services			,
Organization/Firm Name providing refere	ence: FDOT Region 3			
Contact Name/Title: Renae Sanders, As	ssistant District Constru	iction Eng	ineer	
Contact E-mail: Renae.Sanders@dot.sta	ate.fl.us			
Contact Phone: 850-330-1658				
Name of Referenced Project: Debris Re	moval Services in Res	ponse to I	Hurricane M	ichael
Contract No. H3-518				
Contract Amount: \$ 21,800,000.00				
Date Services Provided: 10/2018-05/20	)19			
(list date rai	nge or date services be	gan until	"current")	
Vendor's role in Project: ☐ Prime Ven	dor   Sub-consult	ant/Sub a	ontrootor	
Would you use this vendor again? ⊠ Ye				onal Comments (below).
- vvouiu vou use inis vendoi adainzial ve		sase spec	ily ili Additio	onal Comments (below).
•				
Description of services provided by V Hurricane Michael Debris Removal Operations	endor:	ous Tree,	Limb and \$	Stump Removal
Description of services provided by V Hurricane Michael Debris Removal Operations  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	endor: perations and Hazardo	ous Tree,	Limb and \$	Stump Removal  Not Applicable
Description of services provided by V Hurricane Michael Debris Removal Operations  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service	endor: perations and Hazardo  Needs		Excellent	
Description of services provided by V Hurricane Michael Debris Removal Operations  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive	endor: perations and Hazardo  Needs			
Description of services provided by V Hurricane Michael Debris Removal Operations  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy	endor: perations and Hazardo  Needs		Excellent	
Description of services provided by V Hurricane Michael Debris Removal Operations  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy  c. Deliverables	endor: perations and Hazardo  Needs		Excellent	
Description of services provided by V Hurricane Michael Debris Removal Operations  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization	endor: perations and Hazardo  Needs		Excellent	
Description of services provided by V Hurricane Michael Debris Removal Operations  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy  c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization  a. Staff expertise	endor: perations and Hazardo  Needs		Excellent	
Description of services provided by V Hurricane Michael Debris Removal Operations  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy  c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization  a. Staff expertise  b. Professionalism	endor: perations and Hazardo  Needs		Excellent	
Description of services provided by V Hurricane Michael Debris Removal Operations  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy  c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization  a. Staff expertise  b. Professionalism  c. Turnover	endor: perations and Hazardo  Needs		Excellent	
Description of services provided by V Hurricane Michael Debris Removal Operations  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy  c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization  a. Staff expertise  b. Professionalism  c. Turnover  3. Timeliness of:	endor: perations and Hazardo  Needs		Excellent	
Description of services provided by V Hurricane Michael Debris Removal Operations  Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy  c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization  a. Staff expertise  b. Professionalism  c. Turnover	endor: perations and Hazardo  Needs		Excellent	

Reference Verification: OPN2122158B1, Disaster Debris Clearing and Removal Services

Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed)

1.) Was this contractor a Prime Contractor for debris clearing and removal activities exceeding 100,000 cubic yards of disaster debris? Yes - Over 1,200,000.00 CY of vegetative debris from FDOT ROW on State Roads in Bay and Calhoun Counties. This does not include stumps, leaners and hangers.

2. Did this contractor respond to initial requests for clearing and removal of debris in a timely manner? Hurricane Michael was a Category 5 storm, debris removal teams started arriving in the Panhandle

Hurricane Michael was a Category 5 storm, debris removal teams started arriving in the Panhandle prior to making landfall ready to respond in areas that they already had contracts. FDOT let their Debris Removal Contract after Cut & Toss Operations were completed and forecast of debris on the ground was made. Once bids were received, awarded and executed, DRC began positioning crews in the counties that they were responsible for.

3. Did this contractor have the proper amount of equipment and staff to perform clearing and removal activities? DRC has established relationships with companies that they sub-contract with on a regular basis. There was not any problems with getting cres mobilized to perform the work effort.

References Checked By

Name: Jennifer St Pruex

Title: Contract Grants Administrator

Division/Department: Solid Waste and Recycling Services Date of Verification: 4/27/2021

Bourly Menge Souders 4/27/2021 Assistant Pistrict Censtructur Engineer Debris Project Manager



Broward County Solicitation No. and Title	OPN2122158E	31, Disaster De	bris Clearing	and Removal Services
Reference for: (Name of Firm) DRC Emergency Services				
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Holmes County, FL				
Contact Name/Title: Clint Erikson, County Commissioner, District 5				
Contact E-mail: clinterickson@holmescou				
Contact Phone: 850-547-1119				
Name of Referenced Project: Debris Ren	noval Services	in Response to	Hurricane M	ichael
Contract No. N/A		•		
Contract Amount: \$2,269,063				
Date Services Provided: 10/2018-02/201	19			
(list date ran	ge or date servi	ces began until	"current")	
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Vendor	lor 🗆 Sub-c	consultant/Sub-	contractor	
Would you use this vendor again? ⊠ Yes				onal Comments (below).
Description of services provided by Ve		-,    -		
Hauled everything out of pit/area and n		o hack and clo	an iin anv s	tocknile remaining
liadied everything out of pivarea and h	liade suite to g	o back and cle	an up any s	tockpile remaining.
Please rate your experience with the	Needs	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable
referenced Vendor:	Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable
<ol> <li>Vendor's Quality of Service</li> </ol>				
a. Responsive				
b. Accuracy			$\boxtimes$	
c. Deliverables			$\boxtimes$	
2. Vendor's Organization				_
a. Staff expertise				
b. Professionalism			$\boxtimes$	
c. Turnover				$\boxtimes$
3. Timeliness of:				2
a. Project			$\boxtimes$	
b. Deliverables				П
			<u> </u>	
Additional Comments: (provide on add	itional sheet if	needed)		
1.) Was this contractor a Prime Contractor	ctor for debris	clearing and r	emoval activ	vities exceeding 100,000
cubic yards of disaster debris? Yes		•		
2. Did this contractor respond to initial	requests for o	learing and re	moval of de	bris in a timely manner?
Yes				
3. Did this contractor have the proper a	amount of equi	ipment and sta	iff to perforr	n clearing and removal
activities? Yes				
References Checked By				
Name: Jennifer St Pruex		Title: Co	ntracts Gran	ts Administrator
Division/Department: Solid Waste and Re	cycling Service		/erification: 5	



Broward County Solicitation No. and Title	e: OPN2122158E	31, Disaster De	bris Clearing	and Removal Services	
Reference for: (Name of Firm) DRC Emergency Services					
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Jackson County, FL					
Contact Name/Title: Clint Pate, County Commissioner, District 2					
Contact E-mail: patec@jacksoncountyfl.gov					
Contact Phone: 850-527-3900					
Name of Referenced Project: Debris Re	moval Services i	n Response to	Hurricane M	ichael	
Contract No. 4399					
Contract Amount: \$40,000,000.00					
Date Services Provided: 10/2018 - 9/20					
(list date ra	nge or date servi	ces began until	"current")		
Vendor's role in Project: ☐ Prime Ven	ndor 🗆 Sub-c	onsultant/Sub-	contractor		
Would you use this vendor again? ⊠ Ye				onal Comments (below).	
Description of services provided by V				()	
Cut and push and right-of-way clean i					
We have already entered into another		RC.			
The flave and day entered into another	contract with B	110.			
Please rate your experience with the	Needs	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable	
referenced Vendor:	Improvement	•			
Vendor's Quality of Service			5-7		
a. Responsive					
b. Accuracy			$\boxtimes$		
c. Deliverables			$\boxtimes$		
2. Vendor's Organization					
a. Staff expertise			$\boxtimes$		
b. Professionalism			$\boxtimes$		
c. Turnover			$\boxtimes$		
3. Timeliness of:					
a. Project			$\boxtimes$		
b. Deliverables			$\boxtimes$		
Additional Comments: (provide on ad		•			
1.) Was this contractor a Prime Contra	actor for debris	clearing and r	emoval activ	vities exceeding 100,000	
cubic yards of disaster debris? Yes				hi.a. i.a. a. 4ia.a.li	
2. Did this contractor respond to initia	ai requests for c	learing and re	moval of de	oris in a timely manner?	
Yes 3. Did this contractor have the proper	amount of oqui	nmont and sta	off to porform	n clearing and removal	
activities? Yes	amount or equi	pilielit aliu Sta	iii to periori	ii clearing and removal	
uctivities: 163					
References Checked By					
Name: Jennifer St Pruex				ts Administrator	
Division/Department: Solid Waste and R	Recycling Service	s Date of \	/erification: 5	5/3/2021	